### 503271178 04/20/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3317796 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVIDE MARTINI	10/03/2012
MASSIMO VALIANI	10/03/2012
SIMONE SOLDANI	10/03/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWER-ONE ITALY S.P.A.
Street Address:	642 VIA SAN GIORGIO
City:	52028 TERRRANUOVA BRACCIOLINI (AR)
State/Country:	ITALY

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13642456

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (615)242-2221

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6152422400

Email: mjp@iplawgroup.com
Correspondent Name: MARK J. PATTERSON

Address Line 1: 1600 DIVISION STREET, SUITE 500

Address Line 2: ROUNDABOUT PLAZA

Address Line 4: NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008648
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. PATTERSON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PowerOne\_008648\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503271178 REEL: 035449 FRAME: 0262

File No.: 008648

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, 1) David MARTINI 2) Massimo VALIANI 3) Simone SOLDANI Residing respectfully at: 1) Via XI Febbraio, 38 - 52027 S.Giovanni Valdarno (AR) - Italy 2) Via Maria Sticco, 6 - 06073 Corciano (PG) - Italy 3) Via Arno, 113C - 52025 Levane (AR) - Italy have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: MULTI-LEVEL DC/AC CONVERTER

for which they are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

## AND WHEREAS, POWER-ONE ITALY S.P.A.

located and doing business at: Via San Giorgio 642 - 52028 TERRANUOVA BRACCIOLINI (AR) - Italy (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest herein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents to assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and full exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and executed by us on

Serial Number 13/642.456 filed 10/19/2012 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ny hand this 🧸

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set a day of 3 0 0 1 7 20,12012.		
In the presence of:		
David MARTINI	D. 1/2	
Massimo VALIANI	1000 2kg de C	
Simone SOLDANI	July 1/1	

PATENT REEL: 035449 FRAME: 0263

RECORDED: 04/20/2015